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24th  February 2026 

Dear Parent/ Carer, 

I hope that you all enjoyed the half-term break. Thank you for all of you that provided feedback for parent 

evenings after our trial of face-to-face meetings last term. We have decided to go ahead with the same format 

for our next set of parent evenings. Full details about booking arrangements can be found further down in the 

update. 

This week we have Y5 Bikeability taking place and the rearranged Y1 scooter training will now be taking place 

on Wednesday 4th March. We also have a number of trips taking place across the school over the next few 

weeks. Thank you to all of you that are supporting with these. 

World Book Day: Aldryngton Change of Date to Friday 6th March 

Due to the fact that we have several classes out on trips this particular day, we have made the decision to 

celebrate this day on Friday 6th March. This is rather than Thursday 5th March as originally advertised. Children 

may come into school dressed as a book character if they wish to do so. 

Parent Evenings: Tuesday 24th and Thursday 26th March 
 
These will be taking place on Tuesday 24th and Thursday 26th March and they will be face-to-face 
appointments in the school hall. You will also be able to view your child’s work in their classroom. 
  
Bookings will go LIVE at 19:00 on Monday 2nd March. They will remain open to book until 10am on Friday 
20th March. Bookings can be made through your Arbor Parent Portal. 
 
English Chess Federation: Primary Chess Team Challenge 2026 
 
I have entered the school into the English Chess Championship competition and we will be organising and 
hosting the Berkshire Heat on Tuesday 17th March. There will be up to eight teams of four participating with the 
winners of the competition qualifying for the national finals in Nottingham at the end of June. Depending on the 
number of teams entering, we will enter or two teams of four.  

Events List 

Date (Time) Event 

Week beginning 23rd February Year 5 Bikeability 

Friday 27th February Upper School trip to Gurdwara 

Tuesday 3rd March and Thursday 5th March Middle School trips to Waltham Farm 

Wednesday 4th March Y1 Scooter Training 



 
Friday 6th  March World Book Day (Children can come in dressed 

as a book character) 

Thursday 5th March  US RE Inspired 

Week beginning 9th March PTA Mother’s Day Gift Sales 

Monday 9th March Lower School Toy Museum 

Week beginning 16th March Neuro-Diversity Celebration Week 

Tuesday 17th March Litterbug Club 

Tuesday 17th and Wednesday 18th March PTA Easter Egg Hunt 

Thursday 19th March Cross Country League Relays 

Week beginning 23rd  March Parents’ Evening Week 

Monday 23rd March Foundation Stage RE Inspired 

Wednesday 25th March (2pm) Foundation Stage Easter Performance 

Thursday 26th March Middle School Eid Assembly 

Friday 27th March Last Day of Term 

Progress reports to parents 

Monday 13th April Children Return to School 

Week beginning 20th April Team newsletters out alongside knowledge 

organisers 

Tuesday 28th April Litterbug Club 

Monday 4th May  Bank Holiday 

Week beginning 11th May Key Stage 2 SATS Week 

Thursday 14th May (6-8pm) PTA Disco 

Friday 15th May Middle School Maypole Dancing 

Weeks beginning 18th May Y6 at Little Canada 

Week beginning 18th May Multiplication Championship 

Tuesday 19th May Litterbug Club 

Friday 22nd  May Cultural Diversity Day 

Week beginning 26th May Half Term 

Monday 1st  June INSET Day 

Monday 1st  to Friday 12th  June Y4 Times Table Check Window 



 
Thursday 4th June LS RE Inspired at church 

Thursday 4th June MS trip to Wisley 

Saturday 6th June PTA Try-a-Tri 

Monday 8th June FS RE Inspired 

Monday 8th to Friday 12th June Y1 Phonics and Y2 Phonics Retakes Window 

Wednesday 10th June Class Photographs 

Friday 12th June KS2 Sports Day  

Week beginning 15th June PTA Father’s Day Gift Sales 

Wednesday 17th June FS trip to Wooley Firs 

Tuesday 23rd June Litterbug Club 

Week beginning 29th June Sports Week 

Monday 29th June (AM) Inter-House Cross Country- Middle School 

Monday 29th June (1:30pm) Upper School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 1st  July (1:30pm) Middle School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 1st   July (AM) Upper School Cross Country 

Thursday 2nd July (2pm) Foundation Stage and Lower School Sports Day 

Thursday 2nd July US RE Inspired 

Friday 3rd July PTA Make the Rules Non-Uniform Day 

Monday 6th July (2pm) Upper School Production to Foundation and 

Lower - dress rehearsal 

Tuesday 7th July  Transition Morning  

Wednesday 8th  July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Thursday 9th July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Tuesday 14th July Litterbug Club 

Tuesday 21st  July (AM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Children 

Tuesday 21st July (PM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Parents 

Tuesday 21st  July Last Day of Term 

 

Yours Sincerely,  

 



 
Mark Wieder 

Headteacher 

 


